
Regular Rulemaking Schedule 
 For January Commission Meeting 

Task Date 
Commission adopts regulation Friday, January 21, 2022 

File notice with OAL for publication Tuesday, January 25, 20221 

Publish notice Friday, February 4, 2022 

Start of 45-day public comment period Friday, February 4, 2022 

End of 45-day public comment period Monday, March 21, 20222 

Finalize final rulemaking package Friday, March 25, 2022 

File final rulemaking package to OAL Monday, March 28, 2022 

Start of 30 working days OAL review Tuesday, March 29, 2022 

End of 30 working days OAL review Monday, May 9, 2022 

Regulations approved by OAL Tuesday, May 10, 2022 

Effective date of regulations Friday, July 1, 20223 

1 https://oal.ca.gov/publications/notice_register/#Schedule, The Office of Administrative Law (OAL) publishes the Cal-
ifornia Regulatory Notice Register every Friday. To be published, a Notice of Proposed Regulatory Action (Notice) 
must be received by OAL no later than 10 calendar days before the publication date. Once the notice is published, 
the rulemaking process is officially started and the agency has one year within which to complete the rulemaking and 
to submit the rulemaking file to OAL. 
2 If a 15-day public comment period is needed as a result of changes made in response to public comment or OAL 
input, it may require a special meeting of the Commission to approve the regulations in time to file and get final ap-
proval by June 30, 2022.  
3 Under Government Code 11343.4, regulations become effective on one of four quarterly dates based on when the 
final regulations are filed with the Secretary of State: January 1, if filed between September 1 and November 30; April 
1, if filed between December 1 and February 29; July 1, if filed between March 1 and May 31; and October 1, if filed 
between June 1 and August 31. 
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